
İşleme Konu 

Payların İşlem Fiyatı

Alım Satım

Nominal 

Tutarı (TL/Adet)

31.10.2018 Alım 110.351,00 5,59 616.862,09 886.524,00 5,13 996.875,00 5,77 

31.10.2018 Alım 1.077,00 5,61 6.041,97 996.875,00 5,77 997.952,00 5,78 

31.10.2018 Alım 2.158,00 5,62 12.127,96 997.952,00 5,78 1.000.110,00 5,79 

31.10.2018 Satım 103,00 7,05 726,15 1.000.110,00 5,79 1.000.007,00 5,79 

31.10.2018 Satım 350,00 7,04 2.464,00 1.000.007,00 5,79 999.657,00 5,79 

31.10.2018 Satım 150,00 7,03 1.054,50 999.657,00 5,79 999.507,00 5,78 

31.10.2018 Satım 700,00 7,02 4.914,00 999.507,00 5,78 998.807,00 5,78 

31.10.2018 Satım 300,00 7,01 2.103,00 998.807,00 5,78 998.507,00 5,78 

31.10.2018 Satım 4.250,00 7 29.750,00 998.507,00 5,78 994.257,00 5,75 

31.10.2018 Satım 786,00 6,99 5.494,14 994.257,00 5,75 993.471,00 5,75 

31.10.2018 Satım 300,00 6,98 2.094,00 993.471,00 5,75 993.171,00 5,75 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.738,00 6,96 12.096,48 993.171,00 5,75 991.433,00 5,74 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.250,00 6,95 15.637,50 991.433,00 5,74 989.183,00 5,72 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.625,00 6,9 18.112,50 989.183,00 5,72 986.558,00 5,71 

31.10.2018 Satım 120,00 6,89 826,80 986.558,00 5,71 986.438,00 5,71 

31.10.2018 Satım 10,00 6,88 68,80 986.438,00 5,71 986.428,00 5,71 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.060,00 6,87 7.282,20 986.428,00 5,71 985.368,00 5,70 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.875,00 6,86 19.722,50 985.368,00 5,70 982.493,00 5,69 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.815,00 6,85 12.432,75 982.493,00 5,69 980.678,00 5,68 

31.10.2018 Satım 6.448,00 6,84 44.104,32 980.678,00 5,68 974.230,00 5,64 

31.10.2018 Satım 6.044,00 6,83 41.280,52 974.230,00 5,64 968.186,00 5,60 

31.10.2018 Satım 3.757,00 6,82 25.622,74 968.186,00 5,60 964.429,00 5,58 

31.10.2018 Satım 614,00 6,81 4.181,34 964.429,00 5,58 963.815,00 5,58 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.510,00 6,8 17.068,00 963.815,00 5,58 961.305,00 5,56 

31.10.2018 Satım 4.789,00 6,79 32.517,31 961.305,00 5,56 956.516,00 5,54 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.680,00 6,78 18.170,40 956.516,00 5,54 953.836,00 5,52 

31.10.2018 Satım 950,00 6,77 6.431,50 953.836,00 5,52 952.886,00 5,51 

31.10.2018 Satım 750,00 6,76 5.070,00 952.886,00 5,51 952.136,00 5,51 

31.10.2018 Satım 752,00 6,75 5.076,00 952.136,00 5,51 951.384,00 5,51 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.248,00 6,74 15.151,52 951.384,00 5,51 949.136,00 5,49 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.439,00 6,73 9.684,47 949.136,00 5,49 947.697,00 5,48 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.001,00 6,71 6.716,71 947.697,00 5,48 946.696,00 5,48 

31.10.2018 Satım 6.078,00 6,7 40.722,60 946.696,00 5,48 940.618,00 5,44 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.113,00 6,68 7.434,84 940.618,00 5,44 939.505,00 5,44 

31.10.2018 Satım 456,00 6,65 3.032,40 939.505,00 5,44 939.049,00 5,43 

31.10.2018 Satım 10,00 6,64 66,40 939.049,00 5,43 939.039,00 5,43 

31.10.2018 Satım 750,00 6,62 4.965,00 939.039,00 5,43 938.289,00 5,43 

31.10.2018 Satım 286,00 6,61 1.890,46 938.289,00 5,43 938.003,00 5,43 

31.10.2018 Satım 11.544,00 6,6 76.190,40 938.003,00 5,43 926.459,00 5,36 

31.10.2018 Satım 3.300,00 6,59 21.747,00 926.459,00 5,36 923.159,00 5,34 

31.10.2018 Satım 2,00 6,58 13,16 923.159,00 5,34 923.157,00 5,34 

31.10.2018 Satım 700,00 6,57 4.599,00 923.157,00 5,34 922.457,00 5,34 

31.10.2018 Satım 401,00 6,56 2.630,56 922.457,00 5,34 922.056,00 5,34 

31.10.2018 Satım 829,00 6,55 5.429,95 922.056,00 5,34 921.227,00 5,33 

31.10.2018 Satım 388,00 6,54 2.537,52 921.227,00 5,33 920.839,00 5,33 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.149,00 6,53 7.502,97 920.839,00 5,33 919.690,00 5,32 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.733,00 6,52 17.819,16 919.690,00 5,32 916.957,00 5,31 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.261,00 6,51 8.209,11 916.957,00 5,31 915.696,00 5,30 

31.10.2018 Satım 10.022,00 6,5 65.143,00 915.696,00 5,30 905.674,00 5,24 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.050,00 6,47 6.793,50 905.674,00 5,24 904.624,00 5,24 

31.10.2018 Satım 161,00 6,46 1.040,06 904.624,00 5,24 904.463,00 5,23 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.500,00 6,45 9.675,00 904.463,00 5,23 902.963,00 5,23 

31.10.2018 Satım 52,00 6,44 334,88 902.963,00 5,23 902.911,00 5,23 

31.10.2018 Satım 50,00 6,42 321,00 902.911,00 5,23 902.861,00 5,22 

31.10.2018 Satım 6.962,00 6,41 44.626,42 902.861,00 5,22 895.899,00 5,18 

31.10.2018 Satım 8.143,00 6,4 52.115,20 895.899,00 5,18 887.756,00 5,14 

31.10.2018 Satım 100,00 6,3 630,00 887.756,00 5,14 887.656,00 5,14 

31.10.2018 Satım 268,00 6,25 1.675,00 887.656,00 5,14 887.388,00 5,14 

31.10.2018 Satım 4.632,00 6,2 28.718,40 887.388,00 5,14 882.756,00 5,11 

31.10.2018 Satım 12.206,00 6,19 75.555,14 882.756,00 5,11 870.550,00 5,04 

31.10.2018 Satım 700,00 6,16 4.312,00 870.550,00 5,04 869.850,00 5,03 

31.10.2018 Satım 521,00 6,15 3.204,15 869.850,00 5,03 869.329,00 5,03 
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31.10.2018 Satım 113,00 6,13 692,69 869.329,00 5,03 869.216,00 5,03 

31.10.2018 Satım 35,00 6,12 214,20 869.216,00 5,03 869.181,00 5,03 

31.10.2018 Satım 475,00 6,11 2.902,25 869.181,00 5,03 868.706,00 5,03 

31.10.2018 Satım 18.937,00 6,1 115.515,70 868.706,00 5,03 849.769,00 4,92 

31.10.2018 Satım 250,00 6,09 1.522,50 849.769,00 4,92 849.519,00 4,92 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.454,00 6,08 14.920,32 849.519,00 4,92 847.065,00 4,90 

31.10.2018 Satım 286,00 6,07 1.736,02 847.065,00 4,90 846.779,00 4,90 

31.10.2018 Satım 342,00 6,06 2.072,52 846.779,00 4,90 846.437,00 4,90 

31.10.2018 Satım 3.465,00 6,05 20.963,25 846.437,00 4,90 842.972,00 4,88 

31.10.2018 Satım 760,00 6,04 4.590,40 842.972,00 4,88 842.212,00 4,87 

31.10.2018 Satım 500,00 6,03 3.015,00 842.212,00 4,87 841.712,00 4,87 

31.10.2018 Satım 528,00 6,02 3.178,56 841.712,00 4,87 841.184,00 4,87 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.487,00 6,01 14.946,87 841.184,00 4,87 838.697,00 4,85 

31.10.2018 Satım 30.611,00 6 183.666,00 838.697,00 4,85 808.086,00 4,68 

31.10.2018 Satım 377,00 5,97 2.250,69 808.086,00 4,68 807.709,00 4,67 

31.10.2018 Satım 860,00 5,96 5.125,60 807.709,00 4,67 806.849,00 4,67 

31.10.2018 Satım 181,00 5,95 1.076,95 806.849,00 4,67 806.668,00 4,67 

31.10.2018 Satım 15.398,00 5,94 91.464,12 806.668,00 4,67 791.270,00 4,58 

31.10.2018 Satım 400,00 5,93 2.372,00 791.270,00 4,58 790.870,00 4,58 

31.10.2018 Satım 140,00 5,92 828,80 790.870,00 4,58 790.730,00 4,58 

31.10.2018 Satım 794,00 5,91 4.692,54 790.730,00 4,58 789.936,00 4,57 

31.10.2018 Satım 13.175,00 5,9 77.732,50 789.936,00 4,57 776.761,00 4,50 

31.10.2018 Satım 125,00 5,89 736,25 776.761,00 4,50 776.636,00 4,49 

31.10.2018 Satım 5,00 5,88 29,40 776.636,00 4,49 776.631,00 4,49 

31.10.2018 Satım 5,00 5,87 29,35 776.631,00 4,49 776.626,00 4,49 

31.10.2018 Satım 555,00 5,86 3.252,30 776.626,00 4,49 776.071,00 4,49 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.550,00 5,85 14.917,50 776.071,00 4,49 773.521,00 4,48 

31.10.2018 Satım 10,00 5,82 58,20 773.521,00 4,48 773.511,00 4,48 

31.10.2018 Satım 100,00 5,81 581,00 773.511,00 4,48 773.411,00 4,48 

31.10.2018 Satım 10.114,00 5,8 58.661,20 773.411,00 4,48 763.297,00 4,42 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.000,00 5,72 11.440,00 763.297,00 4,42 761.297,00 4,41 

31.10.2018 Satım 4.521,00 5,71 25.814,91 761.297,00 4,41 756.776,00 4,38 

31.10.2018 Satım 1.220,00 5,7 6.954,00 756.776,00 4,38 755.556,00 4,37 

31.10.2018 Satım 29,00 5,68 164,72 755.556,00 4,37 755.527,00 4,37 

31.10.2018 Satım 3.328,00 5,67 18.869,76 755.527,00 4,37 752.199,00 4,35 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.020,00 5,66 11.433,20 752.199,00 4,35 750.179,00 4,34 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.040,00 5,65 11.526,00 750.179,00 4,34 748.139,00 4,33 

31.10.2018 Satım 2.969,00 5,64 16.745,16 748.139,00 4,33 745.170,00 4,31 

31.10.2018 Satım 4.176,00 5,63 23.510,88 745.170,00 4,31 740.994,00 4,29 

31.10.2018 Satım 5.452,00 5,62 30.640,24 740.994,00 4,29 735.542,00 4,26 

31.10.2018 Satım 6.992,00 5,61 39.225,12 735.542,00 4,26 728.550,00 4,22 

31.10.2018 Satım 24.089,00 5,6 134.898,40 728.550,00 4,22 704.461,00 4,08 

31.10.2018 Satım 164.389,00 5,59 918.934,51 704.461,00 4,08 540.072,00 3,13 


